
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058178-2025 

Tender

Dementia and Dementia Related Conditions

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058178
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051b4d (view related notices)
Published 19 September 2025, 3:00pm

Scope 

Reference

BMC1016-2026

Description

The Dementia Advisor Service offers support for individuals experiencing symptoms of
dementia, those awaiting or having received a diagnosis, and their loved ones. It provides
one-to-one appointments with specialist advisors in community settings, primary care, or
through home visits, offering guidance, emotional support, and referrals to services such
as carers assessments, social prescribing, support groups, and benefits advice. The
service also includes an online information hub, a telephone helpline, and works to raise
awareness and promote dementia inclusion. A key focus is ensuring that people with
dementia and their carers have ongoing access to peer support and community
engagement opportunities.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051b4d


Page 2 to 4

£534,000 excluding VAT

£640,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 1 April 2028

Possible extension to 1 April 2029

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Can be extended up to 31/03/2029 at the sole discretion of ERYC

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 



Page 3 to 4

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=98228&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price Price 70%
Quality Quality Quality 30%

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=98228&B=


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZQH-9124-TMLN

County Hall, Cross Street,

Beverley

HU17 9BA

United Kingdom

Email: planningndprocurement@eastriding.gov.uk

Website: https://www.eastriding.gov.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:planningndprocurement@eastriding.gov.uk
https://www.eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	East Riding of Yorkshire Council


		2026-03-03T08:27:48+0000
	TCPDF




